
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012012-2025 

Award

Electric Luton Van

LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012012
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04faad 
Published 31 March 2025, 1:43pm

Scope 

Reference

LMU2024-1812

Description

One off purchase of an Electric Luton Van with charger

 

Contract 1. Electric Luton Van

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012012-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012012-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Rivervale Cars

Contract value

£63,635.15 excluding VAT

£76,362.18 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 30 March 2026

11 months, 30 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34136000 - Vans



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Rivervale Cars

50 Victoria Road

Brighton

BN41 1XB

United Kingdom

Email: info@rivervale.co.uk

Website: http://www.rivervalecars.com

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:info@rivervale.co.uk
http://www.rivervalecars.com


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Electric Luton Van

Contracting authority 

LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

Companies House: 00974438

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWRV-6768-MQCM

London Metropolitan University

London

N7 8DB

United Kingdom

Email: strategic-procurement@londonmet.ac.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategic-procurement@londonmet.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Electric Luton Van
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Rivervale Cars

	Contracting authority
	LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY


		2026-02-23T17:25:28+0000
	TCPDF




